feature such as bathrooms, kitchens, or food service.

3.   Mixed-Use Dwelling Units: Mixed-use dwelling units are one or more dwelling units within the same building as an
otherwise allowable non-residential use.

a.   The non-residential use must occupy at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of the ground floor
storefront area.

b.   The ground floor storefront area extends from the front or side street side of the building to a minimum depth of
sixty feet (60') within the building.

4.   Multiple-Family Dwellings: